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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount out of the total allocation made to Orissa for implementing the Integrated Child Development Scheme Programme during the last three years has been spent in the KBK districts in the State; and

(b) the coverage made under that central scheme in those parts of Orissa during those years?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI JAS KAUR MEENA)

(a) Out of Rs.22041.99 lakh released by the Central Government to the Government of Orissa for implementing the Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme, a sum of Rs.5283.84 lakh has been spent on KBK districts in the State, during the last three years.

(b) During the last three years, the Centrally sponsored ICDS Scheme covered 8 District Cells and 82 ICDS Projects with 7393
Anganwadi Centres in KBK districts in Orissa. Under the Training Programme, Udisha, 3 Anganwadi Training Centres were functional and 17 Child Development Project Officers, 37 Supervisors, 912 Anganwadi Workers and 7298 Anganwadi Helpers were imparted training.
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